Zia Action Handgun: 24Dec22




Stage 1
Shooter

Jordan Madrid
Dustin McGlasson
Oliver Martin
Wayne Goodhart
Jeremy Kirschbaum
Bryan Maglidt
William Chandon
Heidi Chowning
Richard Foust
Alex Kim

Alex Himes

Nate Eskey

Chris Garrett

Ed Saucier
Javier Chavez
David Bostic

Vic Echeverria
Christian Shoemaker
Klaus Nicolaedis
Ron Bjornberg
Kent Jones

Ted Simmons
Wesley Miller
Ray Renfrow
Douglas

David Garrett
Don Shoemaker

Div
Optic-S
Optic-S
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S

PCC
Optic-S
BigAuto

HiCap
BigAuto
Lim10
BigAuto
BigAuto
Optic-S
BigAuto
HiCap
BigAuto
HiCap
HiCap
PCC
HiCap
Optic-S

Time A

13.59
13.41
15.41
17.39
18.56
19.55
20.21
19.21
2424
16.64
21.98
23.23
29.14
31.92
31.34
34.01
3119
3101
2111
35.81
35.69
40.62
19.16
46.23
35.91
84.45
32.06

18
15
15
16
19
16
a3
12
21
16
21
18
15
24
18
24
19
15
19
14
13
17
9
a3
11
18
9
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Zia Action Handgun: 24Dec22

NS Proc Points Score
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110
101
109
108
115
112
110
102
11
11

11
92

111
120
112
120
106
98

67

110
105
113
80

119
11

81

-2

§.12
1.53
1.01
6.21
6.20
5.13
9.43
8.31
4.83
421
4.18
3.96
3.81
3.16
3.51
3.53
3.33
3.16
3.08
3.01
2.94
2.18
2.61
2.51
1.98
1.03
0.00

Pct
100.0%
92.8%
81.1%
16.5%
16.3%
10.6%
66.8%
65.4%
59.5%
52.6%
51.5%
48.8%
46.9%
46.3%
44.0%
43.5%
41.1%
38.9%
31.9%
31.8%
36.2%
34.3%
32.1%
3L1%
24.4%
12.1%

0.0%

By Division
Shooter

Chris Garrett
Javier Chavez
Vic Echeverria
Christian Shoemaker
Ron Bjornberg
Ted Simmons
David Bostic
Oliver Martin
Wayne Goodhart
Jeremy Kirschbaum
Bryan Maglidt
Ed Saucier

Kent Jones
Wesley Miller
Ray Renfrow
David Garrett
Jordan Madrid
Dustin McGlasson
William Chandon
Heidi Chowning
Richard Foust
Alex Kim

Nate Eskey
Klaus Nicolaedis
Don Shoemaker
Alex Himes
Douglas

Div
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto

Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S

PCC

PCC

Score
381
3.51
3.33
3.16
3.01
2.18
3.53
1.01
6.21
6.20
5.13
3.16
2.94
2.61
2.51
1.03
8.12
1.53
543
531
483
421
3.96
3.08
0.00
4.18
1.98

Pct
100.0%
93.8%
81.5%
83.0%
80.5%
13.0%
100.0%
100.0%
81.8%
81.6%
81.0%
53.1%
41.6%
36.9%
36.4%
14.6%
100.0%
92.8%
66.8%
65.4%
59.5%
52.6%
48.8%
31.9%

0.0%
100.0%
41.3%



Stage 2
Shooter

Wayne Goodhart
Dustin McGlasson
Jordan Madrid
Alex Kim

Bryan Maglidt
Oliver Martin
Richard Foust
William Chandon
Heidi Chowning
Klaus Nicolaedis
Nate Eskey
Wesley Miller
Chris Garrett
Jeremy Kirschhaum
Alex Himes
Douglas

Javier Chavez
Don Shoemaker
Ed Saucier

David Bostic
Kent Jones

Ray Renfrow
Ted Simmons
Ron Bjornberg
Vic Echeverria
Christian Shoemaker
David Garrett

Div
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
HiCap
BigAuto
HiCap
PCC
PCC
BigAuto
Optic-S
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
HiCap

Time A

17.40
14.32
15.68
19.12
18.15
16.58
22.69
23.13
22.22
23.63
20.68
25.05
2115
26.86
21.14
35.52
31.64
39.18
38.54
3121
31.65
SL.I5
48.11
50.24
35.35
45.01
94.09

18
20
13
19
14
16
21
20
16
20
17
15
22
16
20
22
13
16
22
a3
13
24
17
18
15
15
18
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Zia Action Handgun: 24Dec22

NS Proc Points Score
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114
88
95
115
106
91
11
116
110
114
94
102
108
102
98
118
99
112
108
100
96
120
113
114
80
18
112

6.5
6.15
6.06
6.01
9.69
5.49
9.16
5.02
4.9
4.82
4.55
4.01
3.89
3.80
3.61
3.32
3.13
2.86
2.80
2.68
2.59
2.35
2.39
2.21
2.26
113
119

Pct
100.0%
93.8%
92.5%
91.8%
86.3%
83.8%
18.1%
16.5%
15.6%
13.6%
69.4%
62.1%
59.4%
58.0%
55.1%
50.1%
41.8%
43.6%
42.8%
41.0%
38.9%
35.8%
35.8%
34.6%
34.5%
26.4%
18.2%

By Division
Shooter

Chris Garrett
Javier Chavez
Ted Simmons
Ron Bjornberg
Vic Echeverria
Christian Shoemaker
David Bostic
Wayne Goodhart
Bryan Maglidt
Oliver Martin
Wesley Miller
Jeremy Kirschbaum
Ed Saucier

Kent Jones

Ray Renfrow
David Garrett
Dustin McGlasson
Jordan Madrid
Alex Kim
Richard Foust
William Chandon
Heidi Chowning
Klaus Nicolaedis
Nate Eskey

Don Shoemaker
Alex Himes
Douglas

Div
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto

Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
PCC
PCC

Score
3.89
3.13
2.35
2.21
2.26
.13
2.68
6.55
5.65
5.49
4.01
3.80
2.80
2.55
2.35
1.19
6.15
6.06
6.01
5.16
5.02
495
482
4.55
2.86
3.61
3.32

Pct
100.0%
80.4%
60.3%
58.3%
58.1%
44.5%
100.0%
100.0%
86.3%
83.8%
62.1%
58.0%
42.8%
38.9%
35.8%
18.2%
100.0%
98.6%
91.9%
83.9%
81.6%
80.6%
18.5%
14.0%
46.5%
100.0%
92.0%



Stage 3
Shooter

Dustin McGlasson
Bryan Maglidt
Wayne Goodhart
Oliver Martin
Jeremy Kirschbaum
Alex Kim

Jordan Madrid
Nate Eskey

Heidi Chowning
Klaus Nicolaedis
William Chandon
Richard Foust
Douglas

Chris Garrett
Kent Jones

Alex Himes
Javier Chavez
Ray Renfrow
Wesley Miller
David Bostic

Ed Saucier

Vic Echeverria
Ron Bjornberg
Ted Simmons
David Garrett
Don Shoemaker
Christian Shoemaker

Div
Optic-S
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S

PCC
BigAuto
HiCap

PCC
BigAuto
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
BigAuto
BigAuto

23.22 16
2436 11
19.85 10
2390 11
2148 16
28.25 19
28.17 18
3246 15
35.13 23
38.81 2§
38.66 21
4185 24
4485 24
4149 13

56.19 21
58.65 23
36.18 12
62.62 24
51.81 19
58.94 11
59.02 18
BigAuto 80.36 16
HiCap 105.36 20
Optic-S 4639 13
BigAuto 61.64 13
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Zia Action Handgun: 24Dec22

NS Proc Points Score
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0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

114
108
85
101
116
119
108
115
123
125
121
124
124
109
11
104
121
123
15
124
100
96
96
116
11
25
20

491
443
4.28
4.23
422
421
3.15
3.54
3.4
3.22
313
2.96
2.16
2.63
2.56
2.23
2.13
2.10
2.0
1.98
113
1.63
1.63
144
1.05
0.54
0.30

Pct
100.0%
90.3%
81.2%
86.1%
86.0%
85.8%
16.5%
12.2%
10.1%
65.6%
63.8%
60.4%
56.3%
53.5%
52.2%
45.4%
3.4%
2.1%
42.2%
40.3%
35.2%
33.2%
33.1%
29.4%
21.5%
11.0%

6.0%

By Division
Shooter

Chris Garrett
Javier Chavez
Vic Echeverria
Ron Bjornberg
Ted Simmons
Christian Shoemaker
David Bostic
Bryan Maglidt
Wayne Goodhart
Oliver Martin
Jeremy Kirschbaum
Kent Jones

Ray Renfrow
Wesley Miller

Ed Saucier

David Garrett
Dustin McGlasson
Alex Kim

Jordan Madrid
Nate Eskey

Heidi Chowning
Klaus Nicolaedis
William Chandon
Richard Foust
Don Shoemaker
Douglas

Alex Himes

Div
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto

Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
PCC
PCC

Score
2.63
213
1.63
1.63
1.44
0.30
1.98
443
428
423
422
2.56
2.10
2.01
1.13
1.05
491
421
3.15
3.54
3.44
3.22
3.13
2.96
0.54
2.76
2.3

Pct
100.0%
8L.1%
62.0%
61.9%
54.9%
11.3%
100.0%
100.0%
96.6%
95.3%
95.2%
51.8%
41.3%
46.8%
39.0%
23.8%
100.0%
85.8%
16.5%
12.2%
10.1%
65.6%
63.8%
60.4%
11.0%
100.0%
80.5%



Stages 1-3
Shooter

Dustin McGlasson
Jordan Madrid
Wayne Goodhart
Oliver Martin
Bryan Maglidt
Alex Kim

Jeremy Kirschbaum
Heidi Chowning
William Chandon
Richard Foust
Nate Eskey
Klaus Nicolaedis
Chris Garrett
Alex Himes
Javier Chavez
Wesley Miller

Ed Saucier
David Bostic
Douglas

Kent Jones

Vic Echeverria
Ray Renfrow
Ron Bjornberg
Ted Simmons
Christian Shoemaker
Don Shoemaker
David Garrett

Div
Optic-S
Optic-S
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
BigAuto

PCC
BigAuto
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10

PCC
HiCap
BigAuto
HiCap
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
Optic-S
HiCap

Zia Action Handgun: 24Dec22

Score
18.59
17.93
17.04
16.19
15.82
14.49
1421
13.10
13.51
12.95
12.05
1112
10.33
10.02
8.83
8.15
8.29
8.19
8.06
8.05
1.23
1.02
6.96
6.5T
5.19
340
321

Pct
100.0%
96.5%
91.T%
90.3%
85.1%
18.0%
16.5%
13.1%
13.0%
69.7%
64.8%
59.8%
55.6%
53.9%
41.5%
41.1%
44.6%
4.1%
43.4%
43.3%
38.9%
31.8%
31.5%
35.4%
21.9%
18.3%
17.6%

By Division
Shooter

Chris Garrett
Javier Chavez
Vic Echeverria
Ron Bjornberg
Ted Simmons
Christian Shoemaker
David Bostic
Wayne Goodhart
Oliver Martin
Bryan Maglidt
Jeremy Kirschbaum
Wesley Miller

Ed Saucier

Kent Jones

Ray Renfrow
David Garrett
Dustin McGlasson
Jordan Madrid
Alex Kim

Heidi Chowning
William Chandon
Richard Foust
Nate Eskey
Klaus Nicolaedis
Don Shoemaker
Alex Himes
Douglas

Div
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto
BigAuto

Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-S
PCC
PCC

Score
10.33
8.83
1.23
6.96
6.5T
5.19
8.19
17.04
16.19
15.82
14.21
8.15
8.29
8.05
1.02
3.21
18.59
17.93
14.49
13.10
13.51
12.95
12.05
11.12
340
10.02
8.06

Pct
100.0%
85.5%
10.0%
67.4%
63.6%
50.2%
100.0%
100.0%
98.5%
92.8%
83.4%
51.4%
48.6%
41.2%
41.2%
19.2%
100.0%
96.5%
18.0%
13.1%
13.0%
69.7%
64.8%
59.8%
18.3%
100.0%
80.5%



Rank By Points
Shooter

Ed Saucier

David Bostic

Ray Renfrow
Richard Foust

Alex Himes

Jeremy Kirschbaum
Ted Simmons
Bryan Maglidt
Javier Chavez
Chris Garrett
Jordan Madrid
William Chandon
Ron Bjornberg
Oliver Martin
Wayne Goodhart
Vic Echeverria
Kent Jones

Heidi Chowning
Dustin McGlasson
Christian Shoemaker
Nate Eskey

David Garrett

Alex Kim

Douglas

Klaus Nicolaedis
Wesley Miller

Don Shoemaker

Stage 1 Time

120
120
119
11
11
115
113
112
112
111
110
110
110
109
108
106
10§
102
101
98
92
81
11
11
67
80
-2

31.92
34.01
46.23
24.24
21.98
18.56
40.62
19.55
31.34
29.14
13.55
20.21
35.87
15.41
11.39
3119
35.69
19.21
13.41
31.01
23.23
§4.45
16.64
3591
LTI
19.16
32.06

Shooter

Ray Renfrow
Douglas

Richard Foust
William Chandon
Alex Kim

Wayne Goodhart
Klaus Nicolaedis
Ron Bjornberg
Ted Simmons
Don Shoemaker
David Garrett
Heidi Chowning
Chris Garrett

Ed Saucier
Bryan Maglidt
Wesley Miller
Jeremy Kirschbaum
David Bostic
Javier Chavez
Alex Himes

Kent Jones
Jordan Madrid
Nate Eskey
Oliver Martin
Dustin McGlasson
Vic Echeverria
Christian Shoemaker

Zia Action Handgun: 24Dec22

Stage 2 Time

120
118
11
116
115
114
114
114
113
112
112
110
108
108
106
102
102
100
99
98
96
95
94
91
88
80
18

5115
35.52
22.69
23.13
19.12
17.40
23.63
50.24
48.11
39.18
94.09
22.22
21.15
38.54
18.15
25.05
26.86
3121
31.64
21.14
31.65
15.68
20.68
16.58
14.32
35.35
45.01

Shooter

Klaus Nicolaedis
Richard Foust
Douglas

David Bostic
Heidi Chowning
Ray Renfrow
William Chandon
Javier Chavez
Alex Kim

Kent Jones
Jeremy Kirschbaum
Ted Simmons
Nate Eskey
Dustin McGlasson
David Garrett
Chris Garrett
Bryan Maglidt
Jordan Madrid
Alex Himes
Oliver Martin

Ed Saucier

Vic Echeverria
Ron Bjornberg
Wayne Goodhart
Wesley Miller
Don Shoemaker
Christian Shoemaker

Stage 3 Time

125
124
124
124
123
123
121
121
119
11
116
116
115
114
111
109
108
108
104
101
100
96
96
85
15
25
20

38.81
41.85
44.85
62.62
35.13
58.65
38.66
56.19
28.25
45.68
a1.48
80.36
32.46
23.22
105.36
41.49
24.36
28.17
46.10
23.90
51.81
58.94
59.02
19.8
36.18
46.39
67.64

Shooter

Ray Renfrow
Richard Foust
William Chandon
David Bostic

Ted Simmons
Heidi Chowning
Jeremy Kirschbaum
Javier Chavez
Chris Garrett

Ed Saucier
Bryan Maglidt
Ron Bjornberg
Alex Himes

Kent Jones
Jordan Madrid
Douglas

David Garrett
Wayne Goodhart
Klaus Nicolaedis
Alex Kim

Dustin McGlasson
Oliver Martin
Nate Eskey

Vic Echeverria
Wesley Miller
Christian Shoemaker
Don Shoemaker

362
358
31
344
342
335
333
332
328
328
326
320
319
318
313
313
310
30T
306
309
303
301
301
282
221
196
135

Total Time

156.03
88.18
§2.06
133.90
169.15
T1.16
12.90
119.11
98.38
128.21
62.66
145.13
101.82
119.02
58.00
116.28
283.90
54.64
§4.21
64.01
50.95
55.89
16.31
126.08
80.39
143.72
117.63



